investments to a 0.5% increase or decrease in the discount factors applied to the valuation models of investments which have been valued
using the discounted future cash flows from the underlying business.

26 Ventus VCT plc

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Continued

6. Investments (continued)

The following table demonstrates the impact the application of the upside and downside alternative discount factor to the net asset value of
each share fund:

   Discount   Net   Discount

   Factor   Asset   Factor

   +0.5%   Value   -0.5%

   £000   £000   £000

Ordinary shares   19,024   19,704   20,418

“C” shares   12,810   13,537   14,303

“D” shares   2,043   2,123   2,207

Further sensitivity analysis is provided in the Investment Manager’s Report.

7. Trade and other receivables (current)

At 31 August 2015, the ordinary share fund held current trade receivables totalling £3,023,000 which includes £2,391,000 representing the
amortised cost value of the outstanding balance of the consideration arising from the Company’s sale of Craig Wind Farm Limited plus the
accrued interest on the outstanding balance. As at 31 August 2015, this amount has been treated as a current asset as the Directors’ have a
reasonable expectation it will received within a period of one year. As at 28 February 2015 the outstanding balance of £2,404,000 was treated